Date: Monday, August 31, 2020

To:

Terry Parsons, PE Olsson Associates

Email: tparsons@olsson.com

From: Gene Williams, P.E.

Senior Staff Engineer

Application Number: PL2020209

Application Type: Engineering Plan Review

Application Name: LSR7 Bailey Road Middle School - Mass Grading

The Development Services Department has received payment in the amount of \$52,580.10 for the engineering plan review and inspection fee and therefore approves the engineering plans dated and sealed on Aug. 14, 2020. The following conditions must be satisfied as a condition of approval of these plans:

- 1. Contact Tom Taylor with Development Services Inspections at (816) 969-1200 at least 48 hours prior to the onset of construction.
- 2. Submit a copy of the MDNR Land Disturbance Permit prior to any work being initiated.

Please contact me if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gene Williams electronically signed on Aug. 31, 2020

Gene Williams, P.E. Senior Staff Engineer (816) 969-1223 Gene.Williams@cityofls.net

cc: Development Engineering Project File

Development Services - Field Engineering Inspections

GIS Manager, ITS Department